SKI & SNOWSHOE RENTAL Shetek Lutheran Ministries

All skis, snowshoes and related gear are property of Shetek Lutheran Ministries (SLM) -- please use responsibly. Minimum snow depth of 3"+ required for appropriate gear use. Gear can be taken off site to be used on the numerous area trails, and must be picked up and returned to Shetek Lutheran Ministries during office hours (M-F, 9am-4pm). We will not deliver or pick up rental gear. Thank you for supporting the Environmental Education programming of Shetek Lutheran Ministries -- enjoy

your winter adventure! All Rental Fees contribute to gear updates, & ski and snowshoe maintenance.

Name:			
Address:			
City, State, ZIP:			
Phone Number:			
Email Address:			
Rental Agreement Information:			
Today's Date: Length of Rental: Due Date: Total Cost:			
Cross-Country Skis: pair(s) Snowshoes: pair(s)			
Cross-Country Ski Boots: pair(s) Poles: pair(s)			
Dental Free (Due une a 1st day of rental)			

Rental Fees (Due upon 1st day of rental):

Ski and Snowshoe rental include skis/snowshoes, poles, and boots. Unless otherwise advertised, prices are: \$5/day per pair of either snowshoes or skis and associated poles/boots.

GROUP RATES: Groups are considered 10+ rentals at one time, for one event (school field trips, family gettogethers, etc.). Price is \$3/pair for ski and/or snowshoe rentals under the Group Rate. Please contact us with any questions about organizing your event!

I will utilize SLM outdoor gear responsibly and return all equipment on the due date. I will avoid undue wear and tear on SLM outdoor gear, and I will report any damage incurred during my rental. I understand that I will be charged \$5/day per pair of rented items for each day that items are late.

Signed: ______
Print Name:

SKI & SNOWSHOE RENTAL SHETEK LUTHERAN MINISTRIES

All skis, snowshoes and related gear are property of Shetek Lutheran Ministries (SLM) -- please use responsibly. Minimum snow depth of 3"+ required for appropriate gear use. Gear can be taken off site to be used on the numerous area trails, and must be picked up and returned to Shetek Lutheran Ministries during office hours (M-F, 9am-4pm). We will not deliver or pick up rental gear. Thank you for supporting the Environmental Education programming of Shetek Lutheran Ministries -- enjoy

your winter adventure! All Rental Fees contribute to gear updates, & ski and snowshoe maintenance.

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Form required by SLM for the person(s) checking out Skis/Snowshoes.

By our signatures below, we acknowledge that we are aware of, appreciate the character of, and voluntarily assume the risks involved in utilizing SLM Skis/Snowshoes for our chosen dates. By our signatures below, on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, next of kin, successors in interest, assigns, personal representatives, and agents, we hereby:

1. Waive any claim or cause of action against and release from liability Shetek Lutheran Ministries, its board, or employees, for any liability for injuries to person or property resulting from use of the SLM Skis/Snowshoes;

2. Agree to indemnify and hold harmless Shetek Lutheran Ministries, and associated board and employees for any claims, causes of action, or liability to any other person arising from use of the SLM Skis/Snowshoes;

3. Accept full responsibility for the care of the equipment during the rental period;

4. Acknowledge that we are signing below as the primary user, teacher/instructor, or parent/legal guardian of those utilizing the equipment.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY, ASSUMPTION OF THE RISK, AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT. I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND HAVE SIGNED IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT, ASSURANCE, OR GUARANTEE BEING MADE TO ME AND INTEND MY SIGNATURE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

Name(s):	Ľ	orinted

______signature

Enjoy your winter adventure!